
~Springer 
Uir' "1 "' •er '"''"lpn'-• 

Amendment to License Agreement: Online Journal Archive Terms and Conditions 

Amendment to License Agreement Multi-Site License dated as of May 25, 2005 between Springer Science + 
Business Media, Inc. {"Springer") and The Regents of the University of California, a non-profit academic 
institution, with its ~rincipal offices at The California Digital Library, University of California Office of the 
President, 415 20 Street, 4th floor, Oakland, CA 94612, USA ("Licensee"). 

The parties entered into a Multi-Site License Agreement ("License Agreement") with an effective date of 
January 1, 2005. The parties desire to amend the License Agreement to provide for the purchase by 
Licensee of the Springer Online Journal Archive as described in Attachment 1 hereto (the "Online Journal 
Archive"). 

In consideration of the mutual promises contained herein and other good and valuable consideration, the 
receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows: 

1. Definitions 

1 .1 Capitalized items used in this Amendment and not defined here shall have the meanings given to them 
in the License Agreement unless the context clearly indicates otherwise. 

1.2 "Licensed Materials" as defined in the License Agreement shall include the Online Journal Archive. 

2. Purchase of Online Journal Archive 

2.1 The purchase of the Online Journal Archive by Licensee is effective as of May 16, 2005. 

3.Fees 

3.1 Licensee agrees to pay a fee . USO (the "Base Price") for a one-time purchase of the 
2005 Online Journal Archive as listed in Attachment 1 of this addendum. 

3.2 Payment of the Base Price is due within thirty (30) days following receipt of Springer's invoice, and final 
counter-signed contract by Licensee. In the event all or any portion of the sum invoiced is not paid when due, 
and notwithstanding the provisions of Article 6 of the License Agreement, Springer has the right to terminate 
the License Agreement without notice. Springer reserves the right to charge interest on any outstanding fees 
due at prevailing interest rates. 

4. Access to the Online Journal 

4.1 Archive will be granted through Springerlink. In the event that Licensee is unable or unwilling to maintain 
current electronic subscriptions under the License Agreement with Springer, Licensee may still access the 
Online Journal Archives purchased pursuant to this Agreement through Springerlink for a hosting fee of 

 per year or request transfer of such Online Journal Archives to a local host as provided in Attachment 
1 provided that Licensee pays the cost associated with the transfer. 

4.2 If Licensee's Agreement with Springer expires, is not renewed or is terminated by Licensee or by 
Springer (except for Licensee's breach of the Agreement), Licensee may, at its option, acquire electronic 
archival copies of all or part of the Online Journal Archive for the publication years for which the Licensee 
paid. The electronic archival copies will contain all textual content of the relevant Online Journal Archive but 
may not contain all links and other features and functionality associated with the online version available to 
current Springerlink online service subscribers. 

4.3 The titles listed in Attachment 1 will be made available with  the proposed content 
accessible by October 1, 2005. Springer cannot guarantee electronic access to all issues. Information 
concerning missing issues and when such content is added to the collection will be posted on Springerlink. 

5. Changes in Content 

5/25/2005  1/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]

[Text 
deleted]

[Text deleted]

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
t..~ ••rtv.,,.tr"" Kirmr 

5.1 The 2005 Online Journal Archive offering will be considered as the base collection which is 
purchased at the Base Price. 

5.2 Each year the price list I offering may contain newly added and/or removed backfiles. Subsequent 
Online Journal Archive offerings will be announced to customers simultaneously with the regular journal price 
list. 
5.3 New backfiles may be added to Springerlink once a year and will become available at the start of a 
new calendar year. Licensee will be offered newly added journal backfiles for a price in line with the existing 
pricing model (fixed price per volume). If accepted by Licensee, such new journal backfiles will be added to 
the Online Journal Archive and be subject to the terms and conditions of the License Agreement. 
5.4 If ownership of any journal included in the Online Journal Archive is sold or otherwise transferred to 
another party, Springer will use reasonable efforts to retain a non-exclusive copy of the previously published 
volumes of such journal and make them available for access by Licensee through Springerlink. 

6. Amendment Incorporated, Agreement Confirmed 

6. 1 This Amendment is incorporated in its entirely into the License Agreement, and except as modified 
hereby, the License Agreement and all of the terms, covenants and conditions of the License Agreement are 
hereby ratified and confirmed and shall remain in full force and effect. 

7. Headings 

7 .1 Section headings in this Amendment are included for convenience of reference only and shall not 
constitute part of this Amendment for any other purpose. 

8. Counterparts 

8.1 This Amendment may be executed in any number of separate counterparts all of which when taken 
together shall be deemed to constitute one and the same instrument. 

5/25/2005  2/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
°"" ..,.., ...... "' ... 'lcn4 .. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have executed this Amendment to Agreement by their respective, duly 

authorized representatives as of the date first above written. 

Springer Science+ Business Media, Inc. 

LICENSO LICENSEE 

BY: ~~ME: _

NAME: 1'\ f) I'\_ . \ ,.#. 
TITLE: ---=U::__:_t \o-e.---'-c._\b('_.J1---1~=--U.S=-;'--ll\-<--'-~~-'--V?J~ ~ ~~ 

TITLE: DATE: )/t S/O :;= 
DATE: '-/Njpr I J 

5/25/2005  3/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]

[Text deleted]

[Text deleted]

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
, ... ..,.01~. 

Attachment 1: List of Titles 
ISSN print First OJA First OJA Last OJA Total OJA 

year volume volume volumes 
(1996) 

Abdominal Imaging 0942-8925 1976 21 21 

Acta Applicandae Mathematica 0167-8019 1983 45 45 

Acta Biotheoretica 0001-5342 1935 1 44 44 

Acta Diabetologica 0940-5429 1964 1 33 33 

Acta Informatica 0001-5903 1971 33 33 

Acta Mathematica Hungarica 0236-5294 1946 73 73 

Acta Mathematica Sinica 1439-8516 1985 13 13 

Acta Mathematicae Applicatae Sinica 0168-9673 1984 1 13 13 

Acta Mechanica 0001-5970 1965 1 119 119 

Acta Mechanica Solida Sinica 0894-9166 1988 10 10 

Acta Neurochirurgica 0001-6268 1950 138 138 

Acta Neuropathologica 0001-6322 1961 92 92 

Administration and Policy in Mental Health 0894-587X 1972 24 24 

Adsorption 0929-5607 1995 2 2 

Advances in Biochemical Engineering/Biotechnology 0724-6145 1971 51 51 

Advances in Computational Mathematics 1019-7168 1993 6 6 

Advances in Health Sciences Education 1382-4996 1996 

Advances in Polymer Science 0065-3195 1958 140 140 

Advances in Solid State Physics 1617-5034 1953 37 37 

aequationes mathematicae 0001-9054 1968 53 53 

Aerobiologia 0393-5965 1985 12 12 

Aesthetic Plastic Surgery 0364-216X 1976 20 20 

African Archaeological Review 0263-0338 1983 13 13 

Agriculture and Human Values 0889-048X 1984 13 13 

Agroforestry Systems 0167-4366 1982 36 36 

Al & SOCIETY 0951-5666 1987 10 10 

Algebra and Logic 0002-5232 1968 7 35 29 

algebra universalis 0002-5240 1971 1 36 36 

Algorithmica 0178-4617 1986 16 16 

American Journal of Community Psychology 0091-0562 1973 24 24 

American Journal of Dance Therapy 0146-3721 19n 18 18 

Amino Acids 0939-4451 1991 11 11 

Analog Integrated Circuits and Signal Processing 0925-1030 1991 11 11 

Analysis Mathematica 0133-3852 1975 22 22 

Analytical and Bioanalytical Chemistry 1618-2642 1982 356 356 

Anatomy and Embryology 0340-2061 1892 194 194 

Annali di Matematica Pura ed Applicata 0373-3114 1850 175 175 

5/25/2005  4/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
ti ., ~Jtsden<.ir 

Annals of Biomedical Engineering 0090-6964 1972 23 23 

Annals of Combinatorics 0218-0006 1997 1 

Annals of Global Analysis and Geometry 0232-704X 1983 14 14 

Annals of Hematology 0939-5555 1955 73 73 

Annals of Mathematics and Artificial Intelligence 1012-2443 1990 18 18 

Annals of Operations Research 0254-5330 1984 68 68 

Annals of Software Engineering 1022-7091 1995 2 2 

Annals of Vascular Surgery 0890-5096 1986 10 10 

Antonie van Leeuwenhoek 0003-6072 1926 70 70 

Apoptosis 1360-8185 1996 1 

Applicable Algebra in Engineering, Communication and 0938-1279 1990 7 7 
Computing 
Applied Categorical Structures 0927-2852 1993 4 4 

Applied Composite Materials 0929-189X 1994 3 3 

Applied Intelligence 0924-669X 1991 6 6 

Applied Mathematics and Optimization 0095-4616 1974 34 34 

Applied Microbiology and Biotechnology 0175-7598 1975 46 46 

Applied Physics A 0947-8396 1973 63 63 

Applied Physics B 0946-2171 1973 63 63 

Applied Psychophysiology and Biofeedback 1090-0586 1976 22 22 

Aquaculture International 0967-6120 1993 4 4 

Aquatic Ecology 1386-2588 1967 30 30 

Aquatic Geochemistry 1380-6165 1995 2 2 

Aquatic Sciences - Research across Boundaries 1015-1621 1920 58 58 

Archiv der Mathematik 0003-889X 1948 67 67 

Archival Science 1389-0166 1987 13 13 

Archive for History of Exact Sciences 0003-9519 1960 51 51 

Archive for Mathematical Logic 0933-5846 1950 35 35 

Archive for Rational Mechanics and Analysis 0003-9527 1957 136 136 

Archive of Applied Mechanics 0939-1533 1929 66 66 

Archives of Dermatological Research 0340-3696 1869 288 288 

Archives of Environmental Contamination and Toxicology 0090-4341 1973 31 31 

Archives of Gynecology and Obstetrics 0932-0067 1870 259 259 

Archives of Microbiology 0302-8933 1930 166 166 

Archives of Orthopaedic and Trauma Surgery 0936-8051 1903 115 115 

Archives of Sexual Behavior 0004-0002 1971 25 25 

Archives of Toxicology 0340-5761 1930 67 67 

Archives of Virology 0304-8608 1939 141 141 

Argumentation 0920-427X 1987 10 10 

Artificial Intelligence and Law 0924-8463 1992 4 4 

Artificial Intelligence Review 0269-2821 1987 1 10 10 

Asia Pacific Journal of Management 0217-4561 1983 1 13 13 

5/25/2005  5/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
U.. • 9rol1<lt!n<.r 

Asia-Pacific Financial Markets 1387-2834 1994 3 3 

Astrophysics 0571-7256 1965 1 39 39 

Astrophysics and Space Science 0004-640X 1968 1 246 246 

Atomic Energy 1063-4258 1956 85 85 

Automated Software Engineering 0928-8910 1994 3 3 

Autonomous Robots 0929-5593 1994 1 3 3 

Axiomathes 1122-1151 1993 1 7 7 

Basic Research in Cardiology 0300-8428 1937 91 91 

Behavior Genetics 0001-8244 1970 26 26 

Behavioral Ecology and Sociobiology 0340-5443 1976 1 39 39 

Biochemical Genetics 0006-2928 1967 1 34 34 

BioControl 1386-6141 1956 40 40 

Biodegradation 0923-9820 1990 7 7 

Biodiversity & Conservation 0960-3115 1992 5 5 

Biogeochemistry 0168-2563 1984 35 35 

Biological Cybernetics 0340-1200 1961 1 75 75 

Biology and Fertility of Soils 0178-2762 1985 22 22 

Biology and Philosophy 0169-3867 1986 11 11 

Biomedical Engineering 0006-3398 1967 1 30 30 

Biometals 0966-0844 1988 1 9 9 

Bioprocess and Biosystems Engineering 1615-7591 1986 15 15 

Bioscience Reports 0144-8463 1981 16 16 

Biotechnology Letters 0141-5492 1979 18 18 

BIT Numerical Mathematics 0006-3835 1961 36 36 

Boundary-Layer Meteorology 0006-8314 1970 81 81 

Brain Topography 0896-0267 1988 9 9 

Breast Cancer Research and Treatment 0167-6806 1981 41 41 

Bulletin of Engineering Geology and the Environment 1435-9529 1970 55 55 

Bulletin of Environmental Contamination and Toxicology 0007-4861 1966 57 57 

Bulletin of Experimental Biology and Medicine 0007-4888 1956 126 126 

Bulletin of the Brazilian Mathematical Society 1678-7544 1970 27 27 

Bulletin of Volcanology 0258-8900 1924 58 58 

Calcified Tissue International 0171-967X 1967 59 59 

CALCOLO 0008-0624 1964 33 33 

Calculus of Variations and Partial Differential Equations 0944-2669 1993 4 4 

Cancer and Metastasis Reviews 0167-7659 1982 15 15 

Cancer Causes & Control 0957-5243 1990 7 7 

Cancer Chemotherapy and Pharmacology 0344-5704 1978 38 38 

Cancer Immunology, lmmunotherapy 0340-7004 1976 43 43 

CardioVascular and lnterventional Radiology 0174-1551 1977 19 19 

Cardiovascular Drugs and Therapy 0920-3206 1987 10 10 

Catalysis Letters 1011-372X 1988 42 42 

5/25/2005  6/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
U... l_u .. •r ol •ci..nu, 

Celestial Mechanics and Dynamical Astronomy 0923-2958 1969 66 66 

Cell and Tissue Research 0302-766X 1924 286 286 

Cell Biology and Toxicology 0742-2091 1984 12 12 

Cellular and Molecular Life Sciences CMLS 1420-682X 1945 52 52 

Cellular and Molecular Neurobiology 0272-4340 1981 16 16 

Cellulose 0969-0239 1994 3 3 

Chemical and Petroleum Engineering 0009-2355 1965 35 35 

Chemistry and Technology of Fuels and Oils 0009-3092 1965 32 32 

Chemistry of Heterocyclic Compounds 0009-3122 1965 32 32 

Chemistry of Natural Compounds 0009-3130 1965 32 32 

CHEMOECOLOGY 0937-7409 1990 7 7 

Child and Adolescent Social Work Journal 0738-0151 1984 13 13 

Child and Youth Care Forum 1053-1890 1971 24 24 

Child Psychiatry and Human Development 0009-398X 1970 27 27 

Children's Literature in Education 0045-6713 1970 27 27 

Child's Nervous System 0256-7040 1985 12 12 

Chromosoma 0009-5915 1961 105 105 

Chromosome Research 0967-3849 1993 4 4 

Circuits, Systems and Signal Processing 0278-081X 1982 16 16 

Climate Dynamics 0930-7575 1986 12 12 

Climatic Change 0165-0009 1977 34 34 

Clinical & Experimental Metastasis 0262-0898 1983 14 14 

Clinical Rheumatology 0770-3198 1982 16 16 

Clinical Social Work Journal 0091-1674 1973 24 24 

Cognitive Therapy and Research 0147-5916 1977 20 20 

Colloid and Polymer Science 0303-402X 1905 274 274 

Combinatorica 0209-9683 1981 16 16 

Combustion, Explosion and Shock Waves 0010-5082 1965 32 32 

Commentarii Mathematici Helvetici 0010-2571 1929 71 71 

Communications in Mathematical Physics 0010-3616 1965 181 181 

Community Mental Health Journal 0010-3853 1965 32 32 

Comparative Clinical Pathology 1618-5641 1991 6 6 

Computational & Mathematical Organization Theory 1381-298X 1995 2 2 

Computational Complexity 1016-3328 1991 5 5 

Computational Economics 0927-7099 1988 9 9 

Computational Mathematics and Modeling 1046-283X 1990 7 7 

Computational Mechanics 0178-7675 1986 18 18 

Computational Optimization and Applications 0926-6003 1992 6 6 

Computer Supported Cooperative Work (CSCW) 0925-9724 1992 5 5 

Computers and the Humanities 0010-4817 1966 30 30 

Computing 0010-485X 1966 57 57 

Constitutional Political Economy 1043-4062 1990 7 7 

5/25/2005  7/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
• o1 ... 1c..u 

Constraints 1383-7133 1996 

Constructive Approximation 0176-4276 1985 12 12 

Contemporary Family Therapy 0892-2764 1979 18 18 

Continental Philosophy Review 1387-2842 1968 29 29 1 

Continuum Mechanics and Thermodynamics 0935-1175 1989 8 8 

Contributions to Mineralogy and Petrology 0010-7999 1947 126 126 

Coral Reefs 0722-4028 1982 15 15 

Crime, Law and Social Change 0925-4994 1977 26 26 

Criminal Law Forum 1046-8374 1989 7 7 

Critical Criminology 1205-8629 1989 5 5 

Culture, Medicine and Psychiatry 0165-005X 1977 20 20 

Current Genetics 0172-8083 1979 30 30 

Current Microbiology 0343-8651 1978 33 33 

Cybernetics and Systems Analysis 1060-0396 1965 32 32 

Cytotechnology 0920-9069 1987 22 22 

Czechoslovak Journal of Physics 0011-4626 

De Economist 0013-063X 1852 144 144 

Decisions in Economics and Finance 1593-8883 1978 19 19 

Design Automation for Embedded Systems 0929-5585 1996 1 1 

Designs, Codes and Cryptography 0925-1022 1991 9 9 

Development Genes and Evolution 0949-944X 1894 206 206 

Diabetologia 0012-186X 1965 39 39 

Dialectical Anthropology 0304-4092 1975 21 21 

Digestive Diseases and Sciences 0163-2116 1934 41 41 

Discrete & Computational Geometry 0179-5376 1986 16 16 

Discrete Event Dynamic Systems 0924-6703 1991 6 6 

Diseases of the Colon & Rectum 0012-3706 1958 40 40 

Distributed and Parallel Databases 0926-8782 1993 4 4 

Distributed Computing 0178-2770 1986 10 10 

Documenta Ophthalmologies 0012-4486 1938 94 94 

Dysphagia 0179-051X 1986 11 11 

Early Childhood Education Journal 1082-3301 1973 24 24 

Earth, Moon, and Planets 0167-9295 1969 75 75 

Ecological Research 0912-3814 1986 11 11 

Economic Bulletin 0343-754X 1977 33 33 

Economic Change and Restructuring 0013-0451 1963 29 29 

Economic Theory 0938-2259 1991 8 8 

Ecotoxicology 0963-9292 1992 5 5 

Education and Information Technologies 1360-2357 1996 1 1 

Educational Psychology Review 1040-726X 1989 8 8 

Educational Studies in Mathematics 0013-1954 1968 31 31 

Electrical Engineering 0948-7921 1912 79 79 

5/25/2005  8/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 

Emergency Radiology 

Empirica 

Empirical Economics 

Empirical Software Engineering 

Employee Responsibilities and Rights Journal 

Engineering with Computers 

Environmental and Ecological Statistics 

Environmental and Resource Economics 

Environmental Biology of Fishes 

Environmental Geochemistry and Health 

Environmental Geology 

Environmental Management 

Environmental Modeling & Assessment 

Environmental Monitoring and Assessment 

Environmentalist 

Erkenntnis 

Euphytica 

European Archives of Oto-Rhino-Laryngology 

European Archives of Psychiatry and 
Neuroscience 
European Biophysics Journal 

European Child & Adolescent Psychiatry 

European Food Research and Technology A 

European Journal of Applied Physiology 

tlw l~ge ol Klef!U 

1070-3004 

0340-8744 

0377-7332 

1382-3256 

0892-7545 

0177-0667 

1352-8505 

0924-6460 

0378-1909 

0269-4042 

0943-0105 

0364-152X 

1420-2026 

0167-6369 

0251-1088 

0165-0106 

0014-2336 

0937-4477 

Clinical 0940-1334 

0175-7571 

1018-8827 

1438-2377 

1439-6319 

European Journal of Clinical Microbiology and Infectious 0934-9723 
Diseases 
European Journal of Clinical Pharmacology 

European Journal of Epidemiology 

European Journal of Forest Research 

European Journal of Law and Economics 

0031-6970 

0393-2990 

1612-4669 

0929-1261 

1994 

1973 

1976 

1996 

1988 

1985 

1994 

1991 

1976 

1979 

1975 

1976 

1996 

1981 

1981 

1930 

1952 

1864 

1868 

1974 

1992 

1898 

1928 

1982 

1968 

1985 

1879 

1994 

European Journal of Nuclear Medicine and Molecular 1619-7070 1976 
Imaging 
European Journal of Nutrition 1436-6207 1960 

European Journal of Orthopaedic Surgery & 0948-4817 1991 
Traumatology 
European Journal of Pediatrics 0340-6199 1910 

European Journal of Plant Pathology 

European Journal of Plastic Surgery 

European Journal of Population 

European Journal of Trauma 

European Journal of Wildlife Research 

European Journal on Criminal Policy and Research 

European Radiology 

European Radiology Supplements 

0929-1873 

0930-343X 

0168-6577 

1439-0590 

1612-4642 

0928-1371 

0938-7994 

1613-3749 

1895 

1971 

1970 

1975 

1955 

1993 

1991 

1991 

5/25/2005  9/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

1 

1 

4 

23 

21 

1 

9 

12 

3 

9 

47 

18 

28 

20 

1 

43 

16 

45 

92 

253 

246 

25 

5 

203 

73 

15 

51 

12 

116 

3 

23 

35 

6 

155 

102 

19 

12 

22 

52 

3 

6 

6 

4 

23 

21 

1 

9 

12 

3 

9 

47 

18 

28 

20 

1 

43 

16 

45 

92 

253 

246 

25 

5 

203 

73 

15 

51 

12 

116 

3 

23 

35 

6 

155 

102 

19 

12 

22 

52 

3 

6 

6 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
ti'«• 0~°'~" 

European Spine Journal 0940-6719 1992 5 5 

European Surgery 1682-8631 1969 28 28 

Evolutionary Ecology 0269-7653 1987 10 10 

Experimental & Applied Acarology 0168-8162 1985 20 20 

Experimental Astronomy 0922-6435 1989 6 6 

Experimental Brain Research 0014-4819 1966 112 112 

Experiments in Fluids 0723-4864 1983 21 21 

Facies 0172-9179 1979 43 43 

Feminist Legal Studies 0966-3622 1993 4 4 

Few-Body Systems 01n-7963 1986 21 21 

Fibre Chemistry 0015-0541 1969 28 28 

Fire Technology 0015-2684 1965 32 32 

Fish Physiology and Biochemistry 0920-1742 1986 15 15 

Flow, Turbulence and Combustion 1386-6184 1947 57 57 

Fluid Dynamics 0015-4628 1966 31 31 

Formal Aspects of Computing 0934-5043 1989 8 8 

Formal Methods in System Design 0925-9856 1992 9 9 

Forschung im lngenieurwesen 0015-7899 1930 62 62 

Foundations of Physics 0015-9018 1970 26 26 

Foundations of Physics Letters 0894-9875 1988 9 9 

Foundations of Science 1233-1821 1995 1 1 

Functional Analysis and Its Applications 0016-2663 1967 30 30 

General Relativity and Gravitation 0001-no1 1962 28 28 

Genetic Resources and Crop Evolution 0925-9864 1953 43 43 

Genetica 0016-6707 1919 99 99 

GeoJoumal 0343-2521 19n 40 40 

Geo-Marine Letters 0276-0460 1981 16 16 

Geometriae Dedicata 0046-5755 1972 63 63 

Geometric & Functional Analysis GAFA 1016-443X 1991 6 6 

Georgian Mathematical Journal 1072-947X 1994 3 3 

Geotechnical & Geological Engineering 0960-3182 1983 14 14 

Glass and Ceramics 0361-7610 1956 13 53 41 

Glycoconjugate Journal 0282-0080 1984 13 13 

Graef e's Archive for Clinical and Experimental 0721-832X 1854 234 234 
Ophthalmology 
Graphs and Combinatorics 0911-0119 1985 12 12 

Group 0362-4021 19n 1 20 20 

Group Decision and Negotiation 0926-2644 1992 5 5 

Health Care Analysis 1065-3058 1993 4 4 

Heart and Vessels 0910-8327 1985 11 11 

Heart Failure Reviews 1382-4147 1996 1 

Heat and Mass Transfer 0947-7411 1968 31 31 

5/25/2005  10/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
'""' ''"' -·~ ol ><~~ 

HEC Forum 0956-2737 1989 8 8 

Helgoland Marine Research 1438-387X 1937 50 50 

Hernia 1265-4906 1997 1 

Higher Education 0018-1560 1972 32 32 

Higher-Order and Symbolic Computation 1388-3690 1988 9 9 
Histochemistry and Cell Biology 0948-6143 1958 106 106 

Holz als Roh- und Werkstoff 0018-3768 1937 54 54 

Human Ecology 0300-7839 1972 1 24 24 

Human Genetics 0340-6717 1964 97 98 2 

Human Studies 0163-8548 1978 19 19 

Husserl Studies 0167-9848 1984 13 13 

Hydrobiologia 0018-8158 1948 341 341 

Hyperfine Interactions 0304-3843 1975 1 103 103 

lchthyological Research 1341-8998 1996 43 43 1 

lmmunogenetics 0093-7711 1974 1 44 44 
lndo-lranian Journal 0019-7246 1957 39 39 
Infection 0300-8126 1973 25 25 

Inflammation 0360-3997 1975 20 20 

Inflammation Research 1023-3830 1969 45 45 

Innovative Higher Education 0742-5627 1976 21 21 
lnsectes Sociaux 0020-1812 1954 43 43 

Instructional Science 0020-4277 1972 24 24 

Integral Equations and Operator Theory 0378-620X 1978 32 32 

Intensive Care Medicine 0342-4642 1975 22 22 
Interchange 0826-4805 1970 27 27 
Interface Science 0927-7056 1993 4 4 

International Applied Mechanics 1063-7095 1966 2 32 31 

International Archives of Occupational and Environmental 0340-0131 1930 68 68 
Health 
International Journal for Philosophy of Religion 0020-7047 1970 40 40 

International Journal for the Advancement of Counselling 0165-0653 1978 19 19 

International Journal for the Semiotics of Law 0952-8059 1988 9 9 
International Journal of Angiology 1061-1711 1992 5 5 

International Journal of Biometeorology 0020-7128 1962 40 40 

International Journal of Cardiovascular Imaging 1569-5794 1985 12 12 
International Journal of Clinical and Laboratory Research 0940-5437 1971 26 26 
International Journal of Clinical Oncology 1341-9625 1996 1 
International Journal of Colorectal Disease 0179-1958 1986 11 11 
International Journal of Computer Vision 0920-5691 1987 20 20 
International Journal of Computers for Mathematical 1382-3892 1996 1 
Leaming 
International Journal of Earth Sciences 1437-3254 1910 1 85 85 
International Journal of Flexible Manufacturing Systems 0920-6299 1988 8 8 

5/25/2005  11/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
th« I ~tl' ol ulenu 

International Journal of Fracture 0376-9429 1965 82 82 

International Journal of Game Theory 0020-7276 1971 25 25 

International Journal of Infrared and Millimeter Waves 0195-9271 1980 17 17 

International Journal of Legal Medicine 0937-9827 1922 1 109 109 

International Journal of Parallel Programming 0885-7458 1972 24 24 

International Journal of Politics, Culture, and Society 0891-4486 1987 10 10 

International Journal of Rehabilitation and Health 1068-9591 1995 2 2 

International Journal of Speech Technology 1381-2416 1995 2 2 

International Journal of Stress Management 1072-5245 1994 3 3 

International Journal of Technology and Design Education 0957-7572 1990 6 6 

International Journal of Theoretical Physics 0020-7748 1968 36 36 

International Journal of Thermophysics 0195-928X 1980 17 17 

International Journal of Wireless Information Networks 1068-9605 1994 3 3 

International Ophthalmology 0165-5701 1978 20 20 

International Orthopaedics 0341-2695 1977 20 20 

International Review of Education 0020-8566 1955 42 42 

International Tax and Public Finance 0927-5940 1994 1 3 3 

International Urogynecology Journal 0937-3462 1990 1 7 7 

International Urology and Nephrology 0301-1623 1969 18 18 

lnventiones mathematicae 0020-9910 1966 126 126 

Invertebrate Neuroscience 1354-2516 1995 2 2 

lnvestigational New Drugs 0167-6997 1983 14 14 

Irrigation and Drainage Systems 0168-6291 1986 10 10 

Irrigation Science 0342-7188 1978 17 17 

Japanese Journal of Ophthalmology 0021-5155 1957 41 41 

Jewish History 0334-701X 1986 1 10 10 

Journal for General Philosophy of Science 0925-4560 1970 27 27 

Journal of Abnormal Child Psychology 0091-0627 1973 24 24 

Journal of Adult Development 1068-0667 1994 3 3 

Journal of Agricultural and Environmental Ethics 1187-7863 1988 1 9 9 

Journal of Applied Electrochemistry 0021-891X 1971 1 26 26 

Journal of Applied Mechanics and Technical Physics 0021-8944 1965 6 37 32 

Journal of Applied Phycology 0921 -8971 1989 8 8 

Journal of Applied Spectroscopy 0021 -9037 1965 1 32 32 

Journal of Archaeological Method and Theory 1072-5369 1994 1 3 3 

Journal of Archaeological Research 1059-0161 1993 3 3 

Journal of Assisted Reproduction and Genetics 1058-0468 1984 13 13 

Journal of Atmospheric Chemistry 0167-7764 1983 25 25 

Journal of Autism and Developmental Disorders 0162-3257 1971 26 26 

Journal of Automated Reasoning 0168-7433 1985 17 17 

Journal of Behavioral Education 1053-0819 1991 6 6 

Journal of Behavioral Medicine 0160-7715 1978 19 19 

5/25/2005  12/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
~ .. _II<' ol >denu 

Journal of Bioenergetics and Biomembranes 0145-479X 1970 28 28 

Journal of Biological Physics 0092-0606 1973 22 22 

Journal of Biomolecular NMR 0925-2738 1991 1 9 9 

Journal of Bone and Mineral Metabolism 0914-8779 1995 6 14 9 

Journal of Business and Psychology 0889-3268 1986 11 11 

Journal of Business Ethics 0167-4544 1982 15 15 

Journal of Cancer Research and Clinical Oncology 0171-5216 1903 1 122 122 

Journal of Career Development 0894-8453 1972 13 23 11 

Journal of Chemical Crystallography 1074-1542 1971 26 26 

Journal of Chemical Ecology 0098-0331 1975 22 22 

Journal of Child and Adolescent Group Therapy 1053-0800 1991 7 7 

Journal of Child and Family Studies 1062-1024 1992 5 5 

Journal of Classification 0176-4268 1984 13 13 

Journal of Clinical Immunology 0271-9142 1981 16 16 

Journal of Clinical Monitoring and Computing 1387-1307 1985 12 12 

Journal of Clinical Psychology in Medical Settings 1068-9583 1994 3 3 

Journal of Cluster Science 1040-7278 1990 7 7 

Journal of Community Health 0094-5145 1975 21 21 

Journal of Comparative Physiology A 0340-7594 1924 179 179 

Journal of Comparative Physiology B 0174-1578 1924 166 166 

Journal of Computational Neuroscience 0929-5313 1994 1 3 3 

Journal of Computer-Aided Materials Design 0928-1045 1993 3 3 

Journal of Computer-Aided Molecular Design 0920-654X 1987 10 10 

Journal of Consumer Policy 0168-7034 1977 19 19 

Journal of Contemporary Psychotherapy 0022-0116 1968 26 26 

Journal of Cross-Cultural Gerontology 0169-3816 1986 11 11 

Journal of Cryptology 0933-2790 1988 9 9 

Journal of Cultural Economics 0885-2545 1977 20 20 

Journal of Developmental and Physical Disabilities 1056-263X 1988 8 8 

Journal of Dynamical and Control Systems 1079-2724 1995 2 2 

Journal of Dynamics and Differential Equations 1040-7294 1989 8 8 

Journal of East Asian Linguistics 0925-8558 1992 5 5 

Journal of Economic Growth 1381-4338 1996 1 1 

Journal of Economics 0931-8658 1929 64 64 

Journal of Elasticity 0374-3535 1971 45 45 

Journal of Electronic Testing 0923-8174 1990 1 9 9 

Journal of Engineering Mathematics 0022-0833 1967 1 30 30 

Journal of Engineering Physics and Thermophysics 1062-0125 1965 17 17 

Journal of Ethology 0289-0771 1983 14 14 

Journal of Evolutionary Economics 0936-9937 1991 6 6 

Journal of Family and Economic Issues 1058-0476 1978 17 17 

Journal of Family Violence 0885-7482 1986 11 11 

5/25/2005  13/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
u... .... ,,...It ot tclcn<t 

Journal of Financial Services Research 0920-8550 1987 10 10 

Journal of Fluorescence 1053-0509 1991 6 6 

Journal of Forest Research 1341 -6979 1996 1 2 2 

Journal of Fourier Analysis and Applications 1069-5869 1994 2 2 

Journal of Fusion Energy 0164-0313 1981 15 15 

Journal of Gambling Studies 1050-5350 1985 12 12 

Journal of Gastroenterology 0944-1174 1994 29 31 3 

Journal of Genetic Counseling 1059-noo 1992 5 5 

Journal of Geodesy 0949-n14 1922 70 70 

Journal of Geometry 0047-2468 1971 62 62 

Journal of Global Optimization 0925-5001 1991 9 9 

Journal of Hepato-Biliary-Pancreatic Surgery 0944-1166 1993 3 3 

Journal of Heuristics 1381-1231 1995 2 2 

Journal of Housing and the Built Environment 1566-4910 1986 1 11 11 

Journal of Inclusion Phenomena 0923-0750 1983 1 26 26 

Journal of Indian Philosophy 0022-1791 1970 24 24 

Journal of Industrial Microbiology and Biotechnology 1367-5435 1986 17 17 

Journal of Infection and Chemotherapy 1341-321X 1995 2 2 

Journal of Inherited Metabolic Disease 0141 -8955 1978 19 19 

Journal of Inorganic and Organometallic Polymers 1053-0495 1991 6 6 

Journal of Insect Behavior 0892-7553 1988 9 9 

Journal of Intelligent and Robotic Systems 0921-0296 1988 17 17 

Journal of Intelligent Information Systems 0925-9902 1992 7 7 

Journal of Intelligent Manufacturing 0956-5515 1990 7 7 

Journal of Logic, Language and Information 0925-8531 1992 5 5 

Journal of Low Temperature Physics 0022-2291 1969 108 108 

Journal of Mammalian Evolution 1064-7554 1993 3 3 

Journal of Mammary Gland Biology and Neoplasia 1083-3021 1996 1 

Journal of Marine Science and Technology 0948-4280 1995 

Journal of Market-Focused Management 1382-3019 1996 

Journal of Materials Science (full set) 0022-2461 1966 31 31 

Journal of Materials Science Letters 0261-8028 1982 15 15 

Journal of Materials Science: Materials in Electronics 0957-4522 1990 1 7 7 

Journal of Materials Science: Materials in Medicine 0957-4530 1990 1 7 7 

Journal of Mathematical Biology 0303-6812 1974 34 34 

Journal of Mathematical Chemistry 0259-9791 1987 20 20 

Journal of Mathematical Imaging and Vision 0924-9907 1992 6 6 

Journal of Mathematical Sciences 1072-3374 1973 98 98 

Journal of Medical Humanities 1041-3545 1980 17 17 

Journal of Medical Systems 0148-5598 19n 20 20 

Journal of Mining Science 1062-7391 1965 32 32 

Journal of Molecular Evolution 0022-2844 1971 43 43 

5/25/2005  14/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
tl>4! • 91W9~ ol ~nu 

Journal of Molecular Histology 

Journal of Molecular Medicine 

Journal of Muscle Research & Cell Motility 

Journal of Network and Systems Management 

Journal of Neural Transmission 

Journal of Neurocytology 

Journal of Neurology 

Journal of Neuro-Oncology 

Journal of Nondestructive Evaluation 

Journal of Nonlinear Science 

Journal of Nonverbal Behavior 

Journal of Occupational Rehabilitation 

Journal of Oceanography 

1567-2379 

0946-2716 

0142-4319 

1064-7570 

0300-9564 

0300-4864 

0340-5354 

0167-594X 

1968 

1922 

1980 

1993 

1950 

1972 

1891 

1983 

0195-9298 1980 

0938-8974 1991 

0191-5886 1976 

1053-0487 1991 

0916-8370 1992 

Journal of Optimization Theory and Applications 0022-3239 1967 

1853 

1931 

Journal of Ornithology 0021-8375 

Journal of Orofacial Orthopedics/Fortschritte der 1434-5293 
KieferorthopAdie 
Journal of Orthopaedic Science 0949-2658 1996 

1988 

1987 

1925 

Journal of Paleolimnology 0921-2728 

Journal of Personnel Evaluation in Education 0920-525X 

Journal of Pest Science 1612-4758 

Journal of Phannacokinetics and Phannacodynamics 

Journal of Philosophical Logic 

Journal of Plant Growth Regulation 

Journal of Plant Research 

Journal of Polymer Research 

Journal of Polymers and the Environment 

Journal of Population Economics 

Journal of Porous Materials 

Journal of Primary Prevention 

Journal of Productivity Analysis 

Journal of Protein Chemistry 

1567-567X 1973 

0022-3611 1972 

0721-7595 1982 

0918-9440 1993 

1022-9760 1994 

1566-2543 1993 

0933-1433 1988 

1380-2224 1995 

0278-095X 1980 

0895-562X 1989 

0277 -8033 1982 

Journal of Psycholinguistic Research 0090-6905 

Journal of Psychopathology and Behavioral Assessment 0882-2689 

1971 

1979 

1993 

1985 

1968 

1983 

Journal of Public Health 

Journal of Quantitative Criminology 

0943-1853 

0748-4518 

Journal of Radioanalytical and Nuclear Chemistry 0236-5731 

Journal of Rational-Emotive and Cognitive-Behavior 0894-9085 
Therapy 
Journal of Regulatory Economics 0922-680X 

0022-4197 

0895-5646 

1989 

1961 

1988 

Journal of Religion and Health 

Journal of Risk and Uncertainty 

Journal of Russian Laser Research 1071-2836 1980 

5/25/2005  15/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

1 

1 

106 

28 

74 

17 

4 

103 

25 

243 

30 

15 

6 

20 

6 

52 

91 

138 

57 

1 

16 

10 

70 

24 

25 

15 

109 

3 

4 

9 

3 

17 

7 

15 

25 

18 

5 

12 

230 

14 

10 

35 

13 

17 

28 

74 

17 

4 

103 

25 

243 

30 

15 

6 

20 

6 

52 

91 

138 

57 

16 

10 

70 

24 

25 

15 

4 

3 

4 

9 

3 

17 

7 

15 

25 

18 

5 

12 

230 

14 

10 

35 

13 

17 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
"-"' ,...1"°'"~" 

Journal of Science Education and Technology 1059-0145 1992 5 5 

Journal of Science Teacher Education 1046-560X 1994 7 7 

Journal of Scientific Computing 0885-7474 1986 11 11 

Journal of Social Distress and the Homeless 1053-0789 1992 5 5 

Journal of Sol-Gel Science and Technology 0928-0707 1993 9 9 

Journal of Solution Chemistry 0095-9782 1972 1 25 25 

Journal of Statistical Physics 0022-4715 1969 1 87 87 

Journal of Structural Chemistry 0022-4766 1960 37 37 

Journal of Superconductivity 0896-1107 1988 9 9 

Journal of the History of Biology 0022-5010 1968 29 29 

Journal of Theoretical Probability 0894-9840 1988 9 9 

Journal of Thermal Analysis and Calorimetry 1388-6150 1969 50 50 

Journal of Thrombosis and Thrombolysis 0929-5305 1994 3 3 

Journal of Traumatic Stress 0894-9867 1988 9 9 

Journal of World Prehistory 0892-7537 1987 10 10 

Journal of Youth and Adolescence 0047-2891 1972 25 25 

Knee Surgery, Sports Traumatology, Arthroscopy 0942-2056 1993 4 4 

K-Theory 0920-3036 1987 10 10 

Landscape Ecology 0921-2973 1987 11 11 

Langenbeck's Archives of Surgery 1435-2443 1872 381 381 

Lasers in Medical Science 0268-8921 1986 11 11 

Law and Critique 0957-8536 1990 7 7 

Law and Human Behavior 0147-7307 1977 20 20 

Law and Philosophy 0167-5249 1982 15 15 

Lecture Notes in Computer Science 0302-9743 1973 1500 1500 

Lecture Notes in Control and Information Sciences 0170-8643 1978 236 236 

Lecture Notes in Earth Sciences 0930-0317 1985 90 90 

Lecture Notes in Mathematics 0075-8434 1964 1600 1600 

Lecture Notes in Physics 1616-6361 1969 458 458 

Letters in Mathematical Physics 0377-9017 1975 38 38 

Letters in Peptide Science 0929-5666 1994 3 3 

Lifetime Data Analysis 1380-7870 1995 2 2 

Linguistics and Philosophy 0165-0157 1977 19 19 

Lithuanian Mathematical Journal 0363-1672 1973 13 36 24 

Liverpool Law Review 0144-932X 1979 18 18 

Lung 0341-2040 1903 174 174 

Machine Translation 0922-6567 1986 11 11 

Machine Vision and Applications 0932-8092 1988 9 9 

MAGMA Magnetic Resonance Materials in Physics, 0968-5243 1993 10 10 
Biology and Medicine 
Mammalian Genome 0938-8990 1991 7 7 

manuscripta mathematica 0025-2611 1968 91 91 

5/25/2005  16/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
tl..,.....,_ ~ .c.lrn<r 

Marine Biology 0025-3162 1967 126 126 

Marine Geophysical Researches 0025-3235 1970 18 18 

Marketing Letters 0923-0645 1989 7 7 

Materials Science 1068-820X 1965 32 32 

Mathematical Geology 0882-8121 1969 28 28 

Mathematical Methods of Operations Research 1432-2994 1961 44 44 

Mathematical Notes 0001-4346 1967 64 64 

Mathematical Programming 0025-5610 1971 81 81 

Mathematische Annalen 0025-5831 1869 306 306 

Mathematische Zeitschrift 0025-5874 1918 223 223 

MCSS Mathematics of Control, Signals and Systems 0932-4194 1988 9 9 

Measurement Techniques 0543-1972 1958 39 39 

Meccanica 0025-6455 1966 31 31 

Mechanics of Composite Materials 0191-5665 1965 1 32 32 

Medical Electron Microscopy 0918-4287 1993 26 30 5 

Medical Microbiology and Immunology 0300-8584 1886 185 185 

Metabolic Brain Disease 0885-7490 1986 11 11 

Metal Science and Heat Treatment 0026-0673 1959 38 38 

Metallurgist 0026-0894 1959 3 40 38 

Metascience 0815-0796 1984 5 5 

Meteorology and Atmospheric Physics 0177-7971 1948 61 61 

Methods in Cell Science 1381-5741 1975 18 18 

Metrika 0026-1335 1958 44 44 

Microbial Ecology 0095-3628 1974 32 32 

Microchimica Acta 0026-3672 1937 124 124 

Microsystem Technologies 0946-7076 1994 2 2 

Milan Journal of Mathematics 1424-9286 1927 64 64 

Minds and Machines 0924-6495 1991 6 6 

Mine Water and the Environment 1025-9112 1982 16 16 

Mineralium Deposita 0026-4598 1966 31 31 

Mineralogy and Petrology 0930-0708 1878 58 58 

Minerva 0026-4695 1962 34 34 

Mitigation and Adaptation Strategies for Global Change 1381-2386 1996 2 2 

Mobile Networks and Applications 1383-469X 1996 

Molecular and Cellular Biochemistry 0300-8177 1973 165 165 

Molecular and General Genetics MGG 0026-8925 1908 252 252 

Molecular Biology Reports 0301 -4851 1973 23 23 

Molecular Breeding 1380-3743 1995 2 2 

Molecular Diversity 1381-1991 1995 2 2 

Molecular Engineering 0925-5125 1991 6 6 

Molecular Genetics and Genomics 1617-4615 1908 252 252 

Monatshefte tor Chemie I Chemical Monthly 0026-9247 1880 1 127 127 

5/25/2005  17/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
~II~ ol .<\ef\<~ 

Monatshefte fOr Mathematik 0026-9255 1890 122 122 

Motivation and Emotion 0146-7239 1977 20 20 

Multidimensional Systems and Signal Processing 0923-6082 1990 7 7 

Multimedia Systems 0942-4962 1993 4 4 

Multimedia Tools and Applications 1380-7501 1995 3 3 

Mycopathologia 0301-486X 1938 136 136 

Mycorrhiza 0940-6360 1991 1 6 6 

Mycoscience 1340-3540 1994 35 36 2 

Natural Hazards 0921·030X 1988 14 14 

Natural Language & Linguistic Theory 0167-806X 1983 14 14 

Natural Language Semantics 0925-854X 1992 4 4 

Natural Resources Research 1520-7439 1992 5 5 

Na tu rwissenschaften 0028-1042 1913 83 83 

Naunyn-Schmiedeberg's Archives of Pharmacology 0028-1298 1873 354 354 

Negotiation Journal 0748-4526 1985 12 12 

Neohelicon 0324-4652 1973 23 23 

Neophilologus 0028-2677 1916 80 80 

Neural Computing & Applications 0941-0643 1993 4 4 

Neural Processing Letters 1370-4621 1994 4 4 

Neurochemical Research 0364-3190 1976 21 21 

Neurological Sciences 1590-1874 1980 17 17 

Neurophysiology 0090-2977 1969 28 28 

Neuropsychology Review 1040-7308 1990 6 6 

Neuroradiology 0028-3940 1970 38 38 

Neuroscience and Behavioral Physiology 0097-0549 1967 26 26 

Neurosurgical Review 0344-5607 1978 19 19 

New Forests 0169-4286 1986 12 12 

Nonlinear Differential Equations and Applications NoDEA 1021-9722 1994 3 3 

Nonlinear Dynamics 0924-090X 1990 11 11 

Numerical Algorithms 1017-1398 1991 13 13 

Numerische Mathematik 0029-599X 1959 74 74 

Nutrient Cycling in Agroecosystems 1385-1314 1980 47 47 

Ocean Dynamics 1616-7341 1948 46 46 

Oecologia 0029-8549 1968 108 108 

Open Economies Review 0923-7992 1990 7 7 

Open Systems & Information Dynamics 1230-1612 1992 3 3 

Operative Orthopadie und Traumatologie 0934-6694 1989 8 8 

Optical and Quantum Electronics 0306-8919 1969 28 28 

OR Spectrum 0171-6468 1979 18 18 

Oral Radiology 0911-6028 1985 12 12 

Order 0167-8094 1984 13 13 

Origins of Life and Evolution of the Biosphere 0169-6149 1968 26 26 

5/25/2005  18/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
L....._ 1-•t~ ol .. ~nu 

Orthopedics and Traumatology 0941-2530 1992 5 5 

Osteoporosis International 0937-941X 1990 6 6 

Oxidation of Metals 0030-770X 1969 47 47 

Papers in Regional Science 1056-8190 1954 75 75 

Parasitology Research 0932-0113 1928 82 82 

Pastoral Psychology 0031-2789 1950 45 45 

Pediatric Cardiology 0172-0643 1979 17 17 

Pediatric Nephrology 0931-041X 1987 10 10 

Pediatric Radiology 0301-0449 1973 26 26 

Pediatric Surgery International 0179-0358 1986 11 11 

Periodica Mathematica Hungarica 0031-5303 1971 33 33 

Pflugers Archiv 0031-6768 1868 432 432 

Pharmaceutical Chemistry Journal 0091-150X 1967 1 30 30 

Pharmacy World and Science 0928-1231 1979 1 18 18 

Philosophical Studies 0031-8116 1950 84 84 

Photosynthesis Research 0166-8595 1980 50 50 

Physical Oceanography 0928-5105 1987 6 6 

Physics and Chemistry of Minerals 0342-1791 1977 23 23 

Plant and Soil 0032-079X 1948 1 187 187 

Plant Cell Reports 0721-7714 1981 1 15 15 

Plant Cell, Tissue and Organ Culture 0167-6857 1981 1 47 47 

Plant Ecology 1385-0237 1948 127 127 

Plant Foods for Human Nutrition 0921-9668 1968 50 50 

Plant Growth Regulation 0167-6903 1982 20 20 

Plant Molecular Biology 0167-4412 1981 32 32 

Plant Systematics and Evolution 0378-2697 1851 203 203 

Planta 0032-0935 1925 200 200 

Plasma Chemistry and Plasma Processing 0272-4324 1981 16 16 

Plasmas and Polymers 1084-0184 1996 1 1 

Polar Biology 0722-4060 1982 16 16 

Policy Sciences 0032-2687 1970 29 29 

Political Behavior 0190-9320 1979 18 18 

Polymer Bulletin 0170-0839 1978 37 37 

Population and Environment 0199-0039 1978 18 18 

Population Ecology 1438-3896 1952 1 38 38 

Population Research and Policy Review 0167-5923 1982 15 15 

Potential Analysis 0926-2601 1992 5 5 

Powder Metallurgy and Metal Ceramics 1068-1302 1962 35 35 

Power Technology and Engineering 1570-145X 1967 30 30 

Primates 0032-8332 1957 38 38 

Probability Theory and Related Fields 0178-8051 1962 106 106 

Progress in Colloid and Polymer Science 0340-255X 1986 106 106 

5/25/2005  19/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
\ <! ._...,,."' ~t 

Prospects 0033-1538 1972 26 26 

Protoplasma 0033-183X 1926 195 195 

Psychiatric Quarterly 0033-2720 1927 1 67 67 

Psychological Research I Psychologische Forschung 0340-0727 1921 59 59 

Psychopharmacology 0033-3158 1959 128 128 

Public Choice 0048-5829 1966 89 89 

Publications Mathematiques de l'lnstitut des Hautes 0073-8301 1959 88 88 
Etudes Scientifiques 
pure & applied geophysics PAGEOPH 0033-4553 1939 148 148 

Qualitative Sociology 0162-0436 1978 19 19 

Quality and Quantity 0033-5177 1967 30 30 

Quality of Life Research 0962-9343 1992 5 5 

Queueing Systems 0257-0130 1986 24 24 

Radiation and Environmental Biophysics 0301 -634X 1963 1 35 35 

Radiophysics and Quantum Electronics 0033-8443 1965 8 39 32 

Reaction Kinetics and Catalysis Letters 0133-1736 1974 59 59 

Reading and Writing 0922-4777 1989 8 8 

Real-nme Systems 0922-6443 1989 11 11 

Refractories and Industrial Ceramics 1083-4877 1960 37 37 

Reliable Computing 1385-3139 1995 2 2 

Requirements Engineering 0947-3602 1996 1 1 

Res Publica 1356-4765 1995 1 2 2 

Research in Engineering Design 0934-9839 1989 8 8 

Research in Experimental Medicine 0300-9130 1913 196 196 

Research in Higher Education 0361 -0365 1973 37 37 

Research in Nondestructive Evaluation 0934-9847 1989 8 8 

Research in Science Education 0157-244X 1974 26 26 

Review of Accounting Studies 1380-6653 1996 

Review of Derivatives Research 1380-6645 1996 2 2 

Review of Economic Design 1434-4742 1994 2 2 

Review of Industrial Organization 0889-938X 1984 11 11 

Review of Quantitative Finance and Accounting 0924-865X 1991 7 7 

Reviews in Fish Biology and Fisheries 0960-3166 1991 6 6 

Reviews of Physiology, Biochemistry and Pharmacology 1617-5786 1902 140 140 

Rheologica Acta 0035-4511 1958 35 35 

Rheumatology International 0172-8172 1981 16 16 

Rock Mechanics and Rock Engineering 0723-2632 1969 29 29 

Russian Chemical Bulletin 1066-5285 1952 45 45 

Russian Linguistics 0304-3487 1974 20 20 

Russian Physics Journal 1064-8887 1965 39 39 

Science & Education 0926-7220 1992 5 5 

Scientometrics 0138-9130 1978 37 37 

5/25/2005  20/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



f) Springer 
Qf'cil Ktf:n<t 

Selecta Mathematica, New Series 1022-1824 1981 2 2 

Semigroup Forum 0037-1912 1970 1 53 53 

Set-Valued Analysis 0927-6947 1993 1 4 4 

Sex Roles 0360-0025 1975 35 35 

Sexual Abuse: A Journal of Research and Treatment 1079-0632 1988 8 8 

Sexual Plant Reproduction 0934-0882 1988 9 9 

Sexuality and Disability 0146-1044 1978 14 14 

Shock Waves 0938-1287 1990 6 6 

Siberian Mathematical Journal 0037-4466 1966 7 37 31 

Skeletal Radiology 0364-2348 1976 1 25 25 

Small Business Economics 0921-898X 1989 1 8 8 

Social Choice and Welfare 0176-1714 1984 13 13 

Social Indicators Research 0303-8300 1974 39 39 

Social Justice Research 0885-7466 1987 9 9 

Social Psychiatry and Psychiatric Epidemiology 0933-7954 1966 31 31 

Social Psychology of Education 1381-2890 1996 1 1 

Sociological Forum 0884-8971 1986 11 11 

Software Quality Journal 0963-9314 1992 5 5 

Soil Mechanics and Foundation Engineering 0038-0741 1964 33 33 

Solar Physics 0038-0938 1967 169 169 

Somatic Cell and Molecular Genetics 0740-7750 1975 22 22 

Sozial- und Praventivmedizin 0303-8408 1956 42 42 

Space Science Reviews 0038-6308 1962 78 78 

Springer Seminars in lmmunopathology 0344-4325 1978 18 18 

Springer Tracts in Modem Physics 1615-0430 1922 136 136 

Statistical Methods and Applications 1618-2510 1992 5 5 

Statistics and Computing 0960-3174 1991 6 6 

Stochastic Environmental Research and Risk Assessment 1436-3240 1987 10 10 

Stochastic Hydrology and Hydraulics 0931-1955 1987 10 10 

Strength of Materials 0039-2316 1969 28 28 

Structural and Multidisciplinary Optimization 1615-147X 1989 14 14 

Structural Chemistry 1040-0400 1990 7 7 

Structure & Bonding 0081-5993 1966 90 90 

Studia Geophysica et Geodaetica 0039-3169 

Studia Logica 0039-3215 1953 57 57 

Studies in East European Thought 0925-9392 1961 48 48 

Studies in Philosophy and Education 0039-3746 1960 15 15 

Supportive Care in Cancer 0941-4355 1993 4 4 

Surgery Today 0941-1291 1971 26 26 

Surgical and Radiologic Anatomy 0930-1038 1978 18 18 

Surgical Endoscopy 0930-2794 1987 10 10 

5/25/2005  21/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
ti.., "~ ..d4rn<~ 

Surveys in Geophysics 0169-3298 1972 17 17 

Syn these 0039-7857 1936 109 109 

Systematic Parasitology 0165-5752 1979 35 35 

Systemic Practice and Action Research 1094-429X 1988 9 9 

Telecommunication Systems 1018-4864 1993 6 6 

Tertiary Education and Management 1358-3883 1995 2 2 

The Annals of Regional Science 0570-1864 1967 30 30 

The Astronomy and Astrophysics Review 0935-4956 1989 6 6 

The GENEVA PAPERS on Risk and Insurance Theory 0926-4957 1976 21 21 

The Histochemical Journal 0018-2214 1968 28 28 

The International Journal of Advanced Manufacturing 0268-3768 1985 11 11 
Technology 
The Italian Journal of Neurological Sciences 0392-0461 1980 18 18 

The Journal of Membrane Biology 0022-2631 1969 154 154 

The Journal of Real Estate Finance and Economics 0895-5638 1988 13 13 

The Journal of Supercomputing 0920-8542 1987 10 10 

The Journal of Technology Transfer 0892-9912 1984 21 21 

The Journal of Value Inquiry 0022-5363 1967 30 30 

The Journal of VLSI Signal Processing 0922-5773 1989 14 14 

The Protein Journal 1572-3887 1982 15 15 

The Review of Austrian Economics 0889-3047 1987 10 10 

The Urban Review 0042-0972 1966 28 28 

The Visual Computer 0178-2789 1985 12 12 

The VLDB Journal 1066-8888 1992 5 5 

Theoretical and Applied Climatology 0177-798X 1948 55 55 

Theoretical and Applied Genetics 0040-5752 1929 93 93 

Theoretical and Computational Fluid Dynamics 0935-4964 1989 8 8 

Theoretical and Experimental Chemistry 0040-5760 1965 32 32 

Theoretical and Mathematical Physics 0040-5779 1969 109 109 

Theoretical Chemistry Accounts 1432-881X 1962 95 95 

Theoretical Medicine and Bioethics 1386-7415 1980 17 17 

Theory and Decision 0040-5833 1970 41 41 

Theory and Society 0304-2421 1974 25 25 

Theory of Computing Systems 1432-4350 1967 29 29 

Topics in Applied Physics 1437-0859 1973 71 71 

Topics in Catalysis 1022-5528 1994 3 3 

Topics in Current Chemistry 0340-1022 1949 209 209 

Topoi 0167-7411 1982 15 15 

Transformation Groups 1083-4362 1996 2 2 

Transition Metal Chemistry 0340-4285 1975 21 21 

Transplant International 0934-0874 1988 9 9 

Transport in Porous Media 0169-3913 1986 25 25 

5/25/2005  22/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]



~Springer 
tJ>e le!M 11.19r cl ><it!n<r 

Transportation 0049-4488 1972 1 23 23 

Trees 0931-1890 1986 1 10 10 

Tribology Letters 1023-8883 1995 2 2 

Tropical Animal Health and Production 0049-4747 1969 1 28 28 

Ukrainian Mathematical Journal 0041-5995 1967 9 48 40 

Urological Research 0300-5623 1973 24 24 

User Modeling and User-Adapted Interaction 0924-1868 1991 6 6 

Vegetation History and Archaeobotany 0939-6314 1992 5 5 

Veterinary Research Communications 0165-7380 1977 20 20 

Virchows Archiv 0945-6317 1968 429 429 

Virtual Reality 1359-4338 1995 

Virus Genes 0920-8569 1987 13 13 

Voluntas: International Journal of Voluntary and Nonprofit 0957-8765 1990 7 7 
Organizations 
Water Resources Management 0920-4741 1987 10 10 

Water, Air, and Soil Pollution 0049-6979 1971 99 99 

Wetlands Ecology and Management 0923-4861 1989 4 4 

Wireless Networks 1022-0038 1995 2 2 

Wireless Personal Communications 0929-6212 1994 3 3 

Wood Science and Technology 0043-7719 1967 30 30 

Wor1d Journal of Microbiology and Biotechnology 0959-3993 1985 12 12 

Wor1d Journal of Surgery 0364-2313 1977 20 20 

Wor1d Journal of Urology 0724-4983 1983 14 14 

Zeitschrift tor angewandte Mathematik und Physik ZAMP 0044-2275 1950 47 47 

Zeitschrift tor Physik A Hadrons and Nuclei 0939-7922 1920 356 356 

Zeitschrift tor Physik B Condensed Matter 0722-3277 1986 99 99 

Zeitschrift tor Physik C Particles and Fields 0170-9739 1979 72 72 

Zeitschrift tor Physik D Atoms, Molecules and Clusters 0178-7683 1986 39 39 

Zoomorphology 0720-213X 1924 116 116 

5/25/2005  23/23 
California Digital Library Amendment 

[Text deleted]




